Radio test report
20114116301-Ver 2.00
based on:
- FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.249 & 15.209
(10-1-13 edition)
- FCC part 15, subpart B: section 15.109
(10-1-13 edition)
Battery operated wireless temperature unit

2 Product
A sample of the following product was submitted for testing:
Type designation : Y-TAG temperature 2.0 / 022 1201 002
Manufacturer : Dyzle Services B.V.
Trade mark  : Dyzle
FCC ID : 2ADBY0221201
Hardware version  : 2.0
Software release : 0.27
Serial number : --
Product description : Battery operated wireless temperature unit
Variant 1
Type designation : Y-TAG Thermocouple 2.0 / 020 1301 002 set
Manufacturer : Dyzle Services B.V.
Trade mark  : Dyzle
FCC ID : 2ADBY0221201
Hardware version  : 2.0
Software release : 0.26
Serial number : --
Product description : Battery operated wireless Thermocouple unit
Variant 1
Type designation : Y-TAG Door monitor 2.0 / 030 1001 002 set
Manufacturer : Dyzle Services B.V.
Trade mark  : Dyzle
FCC ID : 2ADBY0221201
Hardware version  : 2.0
Software release : 0.26
Serial number : --
Product description : Battery operated wireless Door monitor unit
No tests were carried out on the variants
 Page: 6 of 26
Main module  Report number: 20114116301-Ver 2.00
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this report.
Tests are carried out at the following location:
 Telefication, Zevenaar
The samples of the product were received on:
 22 September 2014
Tests are carried out between:
 2 October and 30 October 2014
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description Identification Date
Bill of materials BOM_Temperatuur_YTag2.0(22-04-2014).xls 2014 04 22
Circuit diagram TemperatuurTag.pdf 2013 05 14
The above-mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following the issue
of this test report.
 Page: 7 of 26
Main module  Report number: 20114116301-Ver 2.00
5 Observations and comments
None.
6 Modifications to the sample
None.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
INTENTIONAL RADIATOR OPERATING IN THE FREQUENCY BAND 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
The sample is tested according to the following specifications:
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.249 & 15.209 (10-1-13 edition)
FCC part 15, subpart B, section 15.109 (10-1-13 edition)
 Page: 8 of 26
Main module  Report number: 20114116301-Ver 2.00
8 Conclusions
The samples of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specifications stated in chapter 7 of
this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication accepts no responsibility for any stated properties of product
items in this test report, which are not supported by the tests as specified in chapter 7 “Summary”
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. J.C. le Clercq
Review of test report by:
Name : ing. P.A. Suringa
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
Date  : 9 July 2015
Name : A. Amininejad
Function : Operational Manager Radio Laboratory
Signature :
 Page: 9 of 26
Test results module  Report number: 20114116301-Ver 2.00
Test results module
1 General information
1.1 Equipment information
Rated RF output power 1 mW
Rated radiated RF power 1 mW
Operating frequency range 2404 MHz to 2480 MHz (32 channels)
Type of antenna chip antenna
Modulation off
Duty cycle (during testing) 100 %
FCC ID 2ADBY0221201
channel 1 - 2404
channel 2 - 2406